GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2032
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018

TELUGU TRANSLATORS
2032. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request has been received from the Telugu-speaking States by the Ministry for the appointment of, at least, four Telugu translators in each of the Embassies in West Asian countries in view of the large number of Telugus working there to mitigate their problems; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these appointments would be made for addressing the issues of the expatriates by the concerned authorities?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DRr) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]
(a) No.

(b) Not applicable.
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